Elementary Classroom Teacher Opening for 2025-2026 Cerro Gordo Elementary School

School Name: Cerro Gordo CUSD 100

Building Name: Cerro Gordo Elementary School

Job Title: Self-contained elementary classroom teacher (final grade to be determined)

Job Description: Establish clear objectives for all lessons and activities; maintain accurate student records; observe and evaluate students' academic performance, behavior, social and emotional development and physical health; enforce rules for behavior and procedures for maintaining order; adopt teaching methods and instructional materials to meet the students' varying needs and interests; strong communication skills; team player

Reports To: Elementary Principal

Salary: Salary information is included in the Cerro Gordo CUSD #100 Collective Bargaining Agreement and can be found at www.cqbroncos.org. Salary is dependent on years of experience and education. (Salary Range \$44,563-\$84,037)

Qualifications: Illinois Professional Educator License with elementary self-contained endorsement

Job Posted: 02/26/25

Closing Date: Open until filled

Starting Date: August 2025

To Apply: Please send a cover letter, resume, copy of your teaching licensure, transcripts, and list 3 references:

> Jodi Neaveill Cerro Gordo Elementary Principal 209 South Monroe PO Box 66 Cerro Gordo, IL 61818

Phone: 217-763-2551 Ext. 1301

Email: ineaveill@cqbroncos.org

As an equal opportunity employer, Cerro Gordo CUSD #100 complies with Federal and State laws prohibiting discrimination in employment. Cerro Gordo CUSD #100 makes all employment-related decisions without regard to race, color, religion, sex, creed, national origin, ancestry, disability, marital or veteran status, sexual orientation, pregnancy, or other unlawful considerations.